IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY FOURTH DIVISION

IN RE TOWN OF ALLPORT, ARKANSAS

CASE NO. 60CV-21-3428

ORDER

Before the Court is the State of Arkansas's motion for summary judgment. Having considered the law and the parties' briefing and arguments, the Court finds that the conditions under Ark. Code Ann. § 14-62-102 have been met. The Court therefore **GRANTS** the State's motion.

The charter of the Town of Allport, Arkansas, is hereby revoked under § 14-62-102. The revocation will be effective upon the qualification and appointment of a receiver under Ark. Code Ann. § 14-62-103. The Court will retain jurisdiction over this matter as contemplated by the Arkansas Municipal Accounting Law, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 14-59-101 to -119, and expressed in Arkansas Code Annotated §§ 14-62-101 to -115.

In accordance with § 14-62-102(b), the Clerk of Court shall certify a transcript of the order under the official seal of the Clerk and forward a copy to the Governor of Arkansas, the Arkansas Secretary of State, the Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office, and the County Judge for Lonoke County, Arkansas.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

The Honorable Herbert T. Wright, Jr. Circuit Judge

Date

Prepared by:

TIM GRIFFIN Attorney General

/s/ Noah P. Watson Noah P. Watson Ark. Bar No. 2020251 Senior Assistant Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General's Office 323 Center Street, Suite 200 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 (501) 682-1019 (501) 682-2591 fax noah.watson@arkansasag.gov

Attorneys for the State of Arkansas



Type:

ALLPORT, ARKANSAS

Case Number: 60CV-23-1101

ORDER MOTION GRANTED

So Ordered

Her iby

Honorable Herbert T Wright

Electronically signed by HTWRIGHT on 2024-06-28 page 3 of 3